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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6638
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2012
SECURITY PERSONNEL AT AIRPORTS
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of security personnel deployed at all the airports in the country along with the names of the agencies to which the said personnel belong to, airport-wise; and

(b) the airport-wise details of expenditure incurred on the security personnel during the last three years and the current year, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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